JET

JWBS-20 \iele]niielad SINCH =YX\ I

JWBS-20M.....714800M....1~230V, 50Hz
JWBS-20T......714850T .... 3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Féallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
www.jettools.com

P-714800M / 714850T 2017-10


http://www.jettools.com/

JWBS-20 Band saw Assembly — Exploded View

e

/ .I'II l' | J'I :

HOO®E®®
|




(DR
D/ \D/ A

[ L@—@' c@\
Iffll Ill'll ‘ || ll'l II'II \
HOEEES



JWBS-20 Band saw Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o PM1500-004 ............ LIfting RING ..ooovvieeeiiiiee e MLO ..o, 1
2 i, JWBS20BM-102 ...... Machine Main Body Frame ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiees ciiiiiieee e e ssciiireee e e 1
3 e TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer........cccooceeiiiii e, MEXD13 ... 2
4 JWBS18B-106 ......... TENSION POINTET ...ttt e e e e e 1
5 PM1500-012 ............ SEEP SCIBW ...ttt ceree e e e e s 1
6. PM2013B-169.......... Tension Scale INAICALOr ...........eeiiiiiii et e 1
T o TS-1550021 ............. Flat Washer........cooooii M .o 2
8 FOO1171.......cceeeeen. Pan Head SCrew .........cccccvveeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e MAXS ..o 2
9 TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........ooccvvveevereeniinnnnes MBX20 .....ccevviiiiiiiiienn 4
10 TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ... ccciieeee e Y 4
11 .. TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........cccooceiivi e, M8 ..o 4
12 ... JWBS20B-112 ......... Upper Wheel Sliding Bracket ASsembly .......cccccee voovvviiiiiiieiee e, 1
13 .. JWBS15-114............ Handle Wheel..........coccoiiiiiiii e, B 1
14 ... SR060400................ HexX. Socket BOlt ........ooovviieeeiiiiiie e, MBX20 .....ccovniiiriieeennn, 2
15 s PM2013B-018.......... Upper Wheel Assembly ...............cccl. 20" 1
16 .o PM1800B-017 .......... SPECIAI WASNET ......eiiiiiiii e e 2
17 s TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ... M8 ..o 2
18 . TS-1504041 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........coevvveeeiiiieeeniineeen, M8BX20 ......covviiiriieennn, 2
19 JWBS20B-119 ......... SawBlade........c.coovviiii 158"Lx 1” W x 0.036” T x 3 TPI1
20 i JWBS20B-120 ......... Lower Wheel Assembly ..........cccccvviiiiiniinennnnn. B20" ..o 1
21 PM1500-050 ............ VIEeWING WINAOW........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 2
22 i TS-1541021 ............. NYION NUL ..o MB ..o 4
23 .. TS-1503021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........vvvvvvvvveeeeveeeveeeeeennnnns M6X10 ......ccevvvveieeenen, 2
24 ... JWBS20BM-124 ...... (0] o] o L=T g @F= 1] 1 =] B Lo Lo r P 1
25 JET-138-R2000........ Jet Logo Plaque ........oeeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeceiieeee e 138x57mmx R2000.....1
26 ............. TS-1501021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........vvvvvvvveveveeeveveeeeennnnnns MAX8 .....ccovvvvviiiieieeen 8
27 i JWBS20BM-127 ...... LOWET CabiNEt DOOK .....ceiiieeiiiiiiiiii et e e eeriieir e e e s ceitireee e e e e s s snarereeeaaeeeannns 1
28 i JWBS20B-138 ......... SPONGE ...ciiiiiiiieeee e 585x10mm T=1........... 1
29 JWBS15-140............ SPONGE ..cciiiiiiiiteet e 760x10mm T=1........... 1
30 s IC290006 ................. CE 3Phase Plug........coccuviiiiiiiiiiiiee e P-551 i, 1
31............. TS-1533052 ............. Pan Head SCrew ........cccccvvveeiiiiiiiiiieeee e M5X16 ......cevvvveeieienenn. 2
32 i JWBS20BM-132 ...... Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........ccococeeiiiiiinnnn. 230V /1HP/12A........ 1
................. JWBS20BT-132 .......Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........c.cccccvvvvvveeeee..... 400V / 3HP / 8.8A ....... 1
33 s TS-1532032.............. Pan Head SCrew ..........cccceveiiiiiiiiiiieie e, MAXL0 .eoeeiiiiiiieee, 1
34 170239B.......cceeeeennne CE on/off SwWitch ... KID-12...ccoiiiiiiieeenn, 1
35 i NF081300 ................ Hex. Nut W/FIaNge .........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie, M8 ..o 2
36 ... JWBS20B-136 ......... Motor Adjust Handle ... 1
37 i JWBS18B-150 ......... POIY-V Belt ..o 430310 ... 1
38 i JWBS20B-138MP ... MOLOF PUIIEY ...ttt cee et 1
39 ... TS-1523041 ............. SEESCIrEW ...t eeeeeees MEX12 ....ccovvviiiiiiieee 2
40 ..ooeeeenn.. TS-2311061 ............. HEX NUL ..o Y R 2
41 ... JWBS18DX-249....... DUSE COIECTE INSEI ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e enns 1
42 e JWBS15-155............ DT I o o PSR 1
43 e TS-2361061 ............. SPring Washer ... MB ..o 2
44 ............. TS-2246122 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........ooocevveeeeeeeninnnes MBX12 ..ooviiiiiiiiiieeen, 2
45 ... PM1500-074 ............ Tension Quick Release Lever Shaft .........ccccccciiin v, 1
46 ....oueeee... TS-1540083 ............. HEX NUL . ML2 i 1
A7 JWBS18B-160 ......... Tension QUICK REIEASE LEVET..........uuuuiuiuiiiiiiiiiiis cevvniiininreininrnrnrnenrnnnnnn. 1
48 ... JWBS15-161............ L1 o PO UPRPPRP 2
49 ... TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........coecvvvevveeeeniinnnns M8X20 .....ccevvveeeieeeeennn, 4
50 i TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ... Y 4
51............ TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer.........coooovciiiiiiie e M8XD18 .......ccevvvveee 4
52 ... PM1500-070 ............ Shaft FIXEA BIOCK ...ccveieieiiiiiiiee et ceive e e e e s e r e e e e s 1
53 i TS-1503061 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ceevvveeeeiiiieeeinineeen, MBX25 .....cooviiiiiieeenn, 1
54 i PM1500-069 ............ LT o RS 1
55 s JWBS15-168............ LOCK KNOD ..., M1OX53 ..o, 1
56 .ceiiiine PM1500-068 ............ Lock Handle ..o MLO .o, 1



Index No. Part No. Description

Y A JWBS15-170............ Lock KNOD ..o,
58 i 135041 ....covvevveeeens KNOD ..oeiiiiiiii e,
59 i, TS-1503051 ............. Socket Head Cap Screw.................
60 .. JWBS15-173............ PoINter........uvveeeieiiie e
61............. JWBS15-174............ Pan Head Screw........cccccceevviinnnen.
62 i TS-1482051 ............. Hex Cap SCrew .......cccceeveveeiiiinnneen,
(S T TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer........ccoociiiiiiii,
64 .o PM1500-058 ............ Brush ...
65 . TS-1541021 ............. NYION NUL ...
66 ....ceenne JWBS18B-179 ......... Lower Blade Guard ..........ccccceeueeeee.
67 oo TS-2246082 ............. Socket Head Button Screw..............
68 ... TS-2361061 ............. Lock Washer .......ccccovveiiieeneiinnenn,
69 .o TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer.........cccccoccevineinnnnn,
70 i, TS-1490071 ............. Hex Cap SCrew .....oooevvvevvvviiiiineeenees
Tl i, JWBS15-184............ Support Plate .....ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeen,
T2 i TS-2311081 ............. HexX NUt ...
73 i TS-1541031 ............. Hex Nylon Lock Nut ............cccoueeeee.
74 ... TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........cccoocveieiiiine,
75 i TS-1504041 ............. Socket Head Cap Screw.................
76 ... PM1800B-088.......... Washer......cccccoviv e,
VA PM1800B-087 .......... Plate .....oooiiiieeeeeeeee e
78 i TS-2279301 ............. Set SCreW.....ooooeviiiiieeee e
79 i TS-1541041 ............. HexX NUt ...
80 .cvvienne PM1800B-084.......... Lower Wheel Shaft..............cocuven
8l . PM1500-062 ............ Strain Relief........ccocooiiiiii,
82 i, PM1500-039 ............ Tapping SCreWw ..........evvvvvvvvenrninennnnns
83 ... PM1500-083 ............ Strain Relief Fixed Plate .................
84 .. JWBS15-197............ Handle.......cooooveeiiiie e
85 i TS-1540061 ............. HexX NUL ...
86 . TS-149105 ............... Hex Cap SCrew .......cccceeveveeiiiinnnnen,
87 i TS-2361101 ............. Spring Washer .........ccccoceevviieenn
88 ... JWBS20B-188E ....... MOTOX ...
................. JWBS20B-188ERC..Running Capacitor (not shown) ......
................. JWBS20B-188EBR ..Motor Brake Assembly (not shown)
................. JWBS20B-188EFC ..Motor Fan Cover (not shown) .........
................. JWBS20B-188AE.....MOLOF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieaeeeiiiiieeee e
................. JWBS20B-188AEBR .Motor Brake Assembly (not shown)

................ JWBS20B-188AEFC .Motor Fan Cover (not shown) .........
89 ... PM1500-015 ............ Motor Bracket Lock Handle.............
90 ... TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer........ccooeiveieiii
91 e JWBS15-1104.......... Motor Bracket (for 230V motor) ......
................. JWBS20B-191A.......Motor Bracket (for 400V motor) ......
92 i PM1500-038 ............ Locating BlocK..........c.ccvevuieieninnenn.
93............. TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head Button Screw (3HP) ..
................. TS-1515021 .............Socket Flat Head Screw (5HP).......
9 ... TS-1482031 ............. Hex Cap SCrew .......coooeeeevieeeeeeeeeenn,
95 s TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer........ccooiiiii
96 ... JWBS15-1109.......... Magnet Strip......ccoovviiieeeieeeiii,
97 e JWBS18BM-1110 ....Blade Guard Cover ..........ccccceeeennee
98 i PM1800B-093.......... Viewing Window...........cccccevvineeens
99 ... TS-1521011 ............. Set SCreW......cvvveeeeeeieeieiiieieieinneinennns
100 ........... TS-2246122 ............. Socket Head Button Screw.............
101 ........... TS-2361061 ............. Spring Washer .........cccccceevveeenne
102 ........... PM1800B-163.......... Locate Plate .........coecvvvveveeeeeeiciene,
103 ........... F010432................... Set SCreW......cvvveeeeeeieeieiiieieieinneinennns
104 ........... TS-1540041 ............. HexX NUt ...
105 ........... JWBS15-1113.......... Set SCreW....coovoeeiiiiieeee e
106 ........... TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........ccoooiii
107 ........... TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ........cccccoviiiiennnnn.

Size Qty
..................... M10X25.....ccccceeeveeeennn 1
......................................................... 2
..................... MBX20 ......cceeeereeriennnnn 2
......................................................... 1
..................... M5X6 ......ccoevvvvvvvennnn 1
..................... M6X25 ... 1
..................... M6 ..o 2
......................................................... 1
..................... M6.....ooovvvv 1
......................................................... 1
..................... MBX8 ......ocevviiiereeeiennnnn 2
..................... MB..ooorriiiiiiiiee e 2
..................... MB..oooriiiiiiiiie e 2
..................... M8x40 .......ccceeeeeerenennn 1
......................................................... 1
..................... MB...oooovvvvi 1
..................... MB..oooovvvvvvi 1
..................... MB..oveeiiii 2
..................... M8%20......cccccevvvvennnn 1
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
..................... M10x30......cccceeennnn... 4
..................... M10......oevveeieeee 4
......................................................... 1
..................... PG135......iieeeel 1
..................... MAX8 ... 2
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
..................... MB..oooovvvvvvi 1
..................... M10x35.....cccccvveeennn 1
..................... M1O......cccoiii 2
..................... 2.25kW/230V/1PH ...... 1
..................... 50uF, 400VAC............. 1
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
..................... 3.75kW/400V/3PH ...... 1
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
..................... M10x33......cccceeveeeennn 1
..................... M1O0......cccccviviin 1
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
..................... M8x20 ......ccccceeeeennn.. 4
..................... M8x20 .......ccccceeeennn.. 4
..................... MBX16 ......cvvvveeereeerennnnn 2
..................... MB.eooorieiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 2
..................... 7x340mm .................... 1
......................................................... 1
......................................................... 1
..................... MAX4 ..o 2
..................... M6X12.......cccevvvveennnn 1
..................... M6.....oovvvveveii 1
......................................................... 1
..................... M6X35.....ceevvvvveeenn 1
..................... MB.oooviereeiiiiiiiieeeeee 1
..................... MBX6 .......ccevvvvveeennn 4
..................... MB.oooiieieeriiiiiieeeeee 4
..................... MB.oooiieieeriiiiiieeeeee 4



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

108 ........... TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........ccccocvevrvverneennne M8X20 ....eevveierrierieenns 4
109 ........... TS-1523041 ............. SEESCIEW ...ttt MBX12 ..cooeviiiieeiiiieeenns 2
110........... JWBS15-1118.......... Handwheel ..., B 1
111 ........... JWBS15-1119.......... Handle.......covveieii e M8t 1
112 ........... JWBS18B-1125 ....... Guide Bracket ASSEMDIY.........oooiiiiiiiii 1
113........... JWBS18B-1126 ....... Upper Blade Guide ASSEMDIY.........cocouiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
114 ........... JWBS15-1122........... Miter Gauge ASSEMDIY........cooiiiiiiiiiiie s et 1
115.......... JWBS18B-1128 ....... Rip FENCE ASSEMDIY ..ot e 1
116 ........... FO012085........cccvveene RO PN BAXB MM ..oeevviieeene 2
117 ........... JWBS15-1125.......... LI o] SN =T o PR 1
118 ........... TS-1522011 ............. SEESCIEW ...ttt MBX5 e 3
119 ........... JWBS18B-1132 ....... TADIE e e 1
120 ........... TS-2246122 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........cccocveviveverneenne MBX12 ...oveiieieiieerieene 2
121 ........... TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer........cccoocveeiiii e, MB oo 2
122 ........... JWBS20B-1122 ....... EXTENSION PIate ..o e 1
123 ........... TS-1540061 ............. HEX NUL ... M8 ..ot 1
124 ........... TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer.........coooiiiiie e, M8XD20 .......cccevvveeennn. 1
125 ........... JWBS18B-1138 ....... Handle.......covveeriieee e MBX35 ..eveeiiriieeiiiieeens 1
126 ........... TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer.........cooooiiiii e, MLO .o, 2
127 ........... TS-2361101 ............. Spring Washer ... MLO ..o, 2
128 ........... TS-1505051 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........vvvvvvvvvveeeveeeveeeeennnnnns M1OX35.....ccevvvveveee, 1
129 ........... JWBS18B-1142 ....... Lower Blade Guide ASSEMDIY........ccoooeiiiiiiii s e, 1
130 ........... JWBS15-1138.......... Trunnion Support Bracket ASSEMDBIY ...........vuvuiiin cvviuiiieiiiiieiieiienn, 1
131 ........... TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........cccocveeii e, M8 .o 4
132 ........... TS-2361081 ............. SPrNG WaShEr .......ccvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeaanes M8 4
133........... TS-1490041 ............. HeX Cap SCreW .......cccvvrviiiiiei e M8BX25 ..o, 4
134 ........... IC135505 ................. Switch Connection Cord (3HP) .......coovviiiiiiiinenen. VDE 2Cx0.75mm?....... 1
................. IC135506 .................Switch Connection Cord (5HP)..............c...c........ VDE 2Cx0.75mm?....... 1
135........... NF040700 ................ Hex. Nut W/FIange ..o, MA e 4
136 ........... TS-1540021 ............. Flat Washer.........coooiiiii e, MAXD8 ..o, 2
137 e 130266.......cccceennnn. Door Latch Switch ........ccccoveiiiii AZD-S11........ccoeeenn. 1
138 ........... SP040610 ................ Pan Head BOIt ........cccoeevviiiieiiiiee e, MAX30 .oooeiiiiieeiiiieenns 2
139 ........... SP040200 ................ Pan Head BOlt.........cccoevvviiiiiiiie e, MAX10 ..oooiiiiieeiiiiees 2
140 ........... TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head Button SCrew ..........cccevevvveeveninnenen. MBX20 ..o 2
141 ........... TS-149105 ............... HEX Cap SCIrEW ....cccuvvveeiiiiiee e M10X35 ....ccvveeeiiiieaenns 1
142 ........... 7015-48......ccevvenne. SO SCIEW....eiiiie ettt MBX30 ..eeeeiiiieeeiiiieeenns 1
143 ........... TS-1541031 ............. Nylon Lock HEX NUE ......cccvviieiiiiieeieee e, 1Y R 1
144 ........... TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer.........cooooiiii e, M10X@23 ........ccoevveeen. 1
145 ........... TS-2228161 ............. Hex. Head Bolt..........ccovevviveeiiieeee e, M8BX16 .......ceevvveieieeenn 1
146 ........... JWBS18BM-141 ...... Cabinet Door Connection TUDE ........c.evviiiiieiiiis e 1
147 ........... TS-2245102 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........coccvvveeveeeeeiinnnnes M5X10 ...ccoveiiiiieiiieee 4
148 ........... 136374 ... Regulator IC Board ..........ccccoovvvveeiniiiiieiiiee e, DC A0V ..., 1
149 ........... ST039200 ........uu...... TapPPING SCrEW .....uuueeiiiiiiiii e M3.5X8 ..o 1
150 ........... TS-2246102 ............. Socket Head Button SCrew ..........cccvevvveeveninnenen. MBX10 ...oceiiriieiiiiieeenns 4
151 ........... JWBS-20BM-1151 ...SWItCH PIALE ....ccvviiieiiiiie ettt et ceeesstaaeesseeeeessnaeeesenneeeas 1
152 ........... SF-050200 ............... Pan Head Bolt w/Flange ..., 1Y/157 & K 0 B 1
153 ........... WEO050000................ Start Washer ... M5 e 2
154 ........... TS-1540031 ............. NUL. ettt e e e M5 o 1
155.......... JWBS-20BM-1155 ... Temperature & Brake Cord (1PH) .......ccccocvveeennee 0.75mm?x5Cx2.3M..... 1
................. JWBS-20BT-1155.... Temperature & Brake Cord (3PH) ............ccvee...... 0.75mm2 x7Cx2.3M .... 1
156 ........... JWBS-18BM-1156 ...Wire Connector (1PH)........ccccoeviiieiiiiiieeiiiieeees 224-201....cceeviiiiine 9
................. JWBS-20BT-1156....Wire Connector (3PH)........ccccccvvvvieiiiiineiiinenn 224-201. el 10
157 e TS-2246102 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........cooccvvveeveeeeeiinenns M6X10 .....ccevvveveieeene 2
158 ........... TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer.......c.ccooovciiiiiiiie e M6XD16 .......cccevvveeee 2
159 ........... 135379 .. LEAE SPIING - eeteeiiee ittt e e ot e e e e a e e e e 1
160 ........... TS-2248122 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........ooocevveeeeeeeninnnes MBX12 ..ooveiiiiiiieeeen, 2
161 ........... TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........cccocoveeiiiiie e MBXD18 .......eevevivieanns 2
162 ........... 135596 ......cuvevveeeennns (67017 g o] 1 o [E PO UPRPPR 1



|
|
L

|
@) G
EEEHEE)

o Y

JWBS-15/18/20 Trunnion Support Bracket Assembly — Exploded View



JWBS-15/18/20 Trunnion Support Bracket Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No

................. JWBS15-1138A .......
1o TS-1550061 .............
2 i TS-2361081 .............
IC IR TS-1541031 .............
4 TS-2171012 .............
5 PM1500-085-05........
(ST TS-2284061 .............
T o JWBS15-1138-307...
8 PM1500-085-08........
10 ... JWBS15-1138-310...
1. PM1500-085-11 .......
12 ... PM1500-085-12........
13 ... TS-1550021 .............
14 ... PM1500-085-14 .......
5. JWBS15-1138-315...
16 .o PM1500-085-16........
17 s TS-2311061 .............
18 . PM1500-085-18........
19 . 5712561 .......cccveeee..
20 i PM1500-085-20........
21 PM1500-085-21 .......
22 i JWBS15-1138-322...
23 PM1500-085-23........
24 TS-2235061 .............
25 PM1500-085-25........
26 i PM1500-085-26 .......
27 i BB-608ZZ7.................
28 i PM1500-085-28........
29 PM1500-085-29 .......
30 s JWBS15-1138-330...
31 TS-1523011 .............
32 i JWBS15-1138-332...
33 TS-1550041 .............
34 JWBS15-1138-334...

Description

Trunnion Support Bracket

Size
Assembly (#1 thru 34)

Flat Washer........cccooceeiiiii e, M8 X @18 ......ccevveeeeen.
LOCK WASKEr ......oeeiiiiiieiiiiieeee e M8 .o
Nylon Lock HEX NUL ........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 1Y T
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw....................... MAXG ..ooovveeiiiiiiieeen,
GEAIN RACK ...ttt e
Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw ....................... MAXG ...oovveeiiiiiieeen,
Carriage Bolt..........ooveiiiiiiiie e M8BX90 .....coovviiriiiieenn,
TruNNIoN BIOCK ......oviiiiiieii it et
LOCK HANAIE ...ttt eettee e e st e e et e e e s rbeee e
THESCAIE weeeee e e
Adjustment KNOD BOIt ..........cuiiiiiiec et e
Flat Washer........cccooceeiii e, MAX D8 ..o,
ANGIE POINLET ... e rreeee e e s s e e e e e e e s annnaees
Adjustment Knob Bolt ..........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiicn, M6 ...ooooeeieeieieeeeeee
LOCKING RING .ttt & bt e e e st e e et e e e sbreeeeans
HEX NUL ... MG ..o
AdJUSTMENE PIALE .....eeieiiiiiie e e
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw....................... MBSX8 ..o,
ST ST £ TP
LOCK KNOD ..o e e e e
Trunnion SUPPOIt BraCKet.............uuuuuuuiuiuiiiiiiiiiiis cnreinininnnnnrnenneennn.
(T | PP PP PT TR TRPRPRPRPRPRTRIN
Socket Head Cap SCreW........uvvvvvvvvveeveeeeveeeeeennnnns M5X6 ....ccevveveveieieeeeee
AduStMENt SNAft..........uuuiiiiiiiie e ———————————
Retaining RING ....ccoooviiiiiieieceeecceec e N
Ball Bearing........cccoocveeeiiiiiieiee e 608ZZ......oovvviieii
Thrust Bearing HOIAEr ...........coooiiiiiiiiii s e
Retaining RiNG .......ccoveeiiiiiiie e S8
AJUSTMENE BA ...t ettt
SOCKEt Set SCIreW...coveeiiiiiiiiieeee e MBX6 ..eeveveeeeeeiiiiieeennnn
S o] 1] 0o T PP PP RTPRP
Flat Washer.........coo e, M6 X @19 ...,
Flat Washer ... M8 X @23X5t ......ccee....



JWBS-18/20 Guide Bar Bracket Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Guide Bar Bracket Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1125 .......Guide Bar Bracket Assembly (#1 thru 28) ........... cooviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiec e
1o JWBS18B-1125-401 GUIAE BAI........utiiiiiieeiiiciiiiiiee e e st ee e e e e e seiees eeeessnnnnneeeeeeessannnneneeeeens 1
2 TS-1503021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ceevveeeeiiiieeeinineennn MBX10 ...coeeiiiiriiieeenn, 2
3 TS-1532032.............. Pan Head SCrew .........ccccceveiiiiiiiiiiieee e MAXL0 .eoeeiiiiiiieee, 1
4o TS-1540021 ............. UL e M4 i 1
5 PM1500-091-08....... Guide Bar RACK (SNOM)........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies evvvisisnnneenrernnnn.. 1
6. TS-2284081 ............. Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw ..........cccccceuuee. MAX8 .....ccovvvvviieiiieeen, 5
T PM1500-091-20........ Guide Bar RACK (LONQ) ..vvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisirisesiees evesennnnnnnrnrnrnnsrnnn.. 1
8. TS-2361081 ............. SPrNG WaShEr .......covvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaees M8 4
9 e TS-1504031 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ceevvieeeiiiieeeiiineeen, MBXL6 ..cceeeiiiiriieeeeenn, 4
10 e PM1500-091-04 ....... L0 PP 1
11 ..., TS-1534041 ............. Pan Head SCrew ........cccccvvveeiiiiiiiiiieeee e M5X10 ...ccoveiiiiieiiieee 2
12 ., JWBSL8B-1125-412 COVEN...ceeteeeiiiuiiieiieeeeeeeattieeeteaeaesastnteeeaeaessssntaaens teeessannnnsaeeeaeessaannsnnnreeees 1
13 TS-1540031 ............. HEX NUL ... M5 e 2
14 ... PM1500-091-10....... FIXEA SCIEW ...ceiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 PM1500-091-11 ....... {CT= T TP UPRPPRP 1
16 oo PM1500-091-12........ FIXEA PIALE ....eeeieiiiee e e 1
17 s PM1500-091-13........ WOIM Shaft ...t e 1
18 .o JWBSIL5-1120-418... NUL....eeeiiiie ettt e ettt e e e e e st bbeee £aeeaaanbbbreeaaeesaaannbaneeeeaens 1
19 .. PM1500-091-15........ GUIAE BraCKe! .....eeeeiiiieieiiiee et e e 1
20 i PM1500-091-18........ BUSKNING ..t et 1
21 ... PM1500-091-25 ....... FIDEI WASKNET ..ottt ot er e e e e e s s e e e e e e e annns 2
22 PM1500-091-19....... (0] |- R 1
23 . TS-1522011 ............. SEESCIEW ..ottt eeeeees MSX5 ..o 2
24 .. JWBS15-1120-424...Bushing Bearing........ccccceevueeeeiiiiiieesiiiiee e DU 10x12......cccvvvveenenn. 2
25 ... TS-1523011 ............. SEESCIEW ..ottt eeeeeeeees MBX6 .....ccevvvvveeeieeeee 2
26 i JWBSL18B-1125-426 PIALE ....cceeiiiiiiiiieii ettt e et ee 2aeaeaaabbeaeeaaaeseaanbaeeeeeaeas 2
27 i JWBS18B-1125-427 NYION PIECE .....eteiiiiieiiiiieiit et iee eae e e et e e e e s e enbaeeeeaa s 2
28 i JWBS15-1120-425...Plastic Nylon Set SCreW.........cccovviiiiieeieeeneinins M7XL0 ceoiiiiiiiiiieee, 4

9



JWBS-20 Upper Wheel Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-20 Upper Wheel Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. PM2013B-018..........Upper Wheel Assembly (#L thru5)............ccceeeees e 1
i PM2013B-018-01.....Upper Wheel (Rubber Coating) ...........coooeeeeieiiiies e, 1
2 i PML800B-018-02..... SPACET ... .eteiteieitteesitee st e sttt et eesir e e st e e ssbeeareeaats £asteeessseesneeaarreesreeanneeans 1
3 BB-6306LLU ............ Ball BEArNG......cocveeiieiiiieriee e 6306LLU .....ceeeiee. 2
4o PM1800B-018-04..... PIALE ....ccteieiiiie ittt ettt ts eabeeessreesne e s arr e sreeanree e 1
5 PM1800B-018-05.....Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw....................... MBX8 ...coeveiiiiiiiiiieeen, 3

13.19.2 JWBS-20 Lower Wheel Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS20B-120 .........Lower Wheel ASsembly (#1 thru 7) ......cccooiiiiins i
1o PM2013B-022-01.....Lower Wheel (Rubber COoating) ........coouiuuriiiiiains riiiiiiieeee e eiiiieee e e 1
2 i PMLB00B-018-02..... SPACET ... .eieiiteeeitteesitie ettt e sitee e stee e sttt e abeeesibeeabeeaabs £ebeeeasbeeabeesabseesbeeanseeans 1
3 e BB-6306LLU ............ Ball BEANNG.....ccocvieiiieiiiie e 6306LLU .....ceeevnvene. 2
4o PML800B-018-04..... PIATE ....ceiteieiieee e eee et eeeesee e st e e steeesaeeeteeante 2eteeesseeeaneeaaseeeanseeannenans 1
5 PM1800B-018-05.....Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw....................... MBX8 ..cevvveeiiiiiiieeeee, 3
6 i JWBS18B-130-807 .. PUIIEY ....eoeiiiieiiie ettt e e rtee e aeeesneeesnteeesseeeaneeeenneeeanes 1
T o TS-1504041 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ceevvveeeeiiiieeeinineeenn M8BX20 .....cceviiiiiiieeenn, 4

10



JWBS-20 Upper Wheel Sliding Bracket Assembly — Exploded View

11



JWBS-20 Upper Wheel Sliding Bracket Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No

1, JWBS20B-112-801 ..
2 . JWBS20B-112-802 ..
1 T JWBS20B-112-803 ..
4o, TS-1540021 .............
B, JWBS20B-112-805 ..
(S I BB-51201.................
T oo, JWBS20B-112-807 ..
8 i, JWBS20B-112-808 ..
10 e, TS-1550061 .............
11 ., TS-2361081.............
12 e, TS-2248202.............
13 e, PM1800B-027-026...
14 ............. JWBS20B-112-814 ..
15 e, 5302731 ...ccevvvvennnnnnn,
16 .o, JWBS20B-112-816 ..
17 e, TS-2248302 .............
18 ... JWBS20B-112-818 ..
19 .. TS-1523031 .............
20 i, JWBS20B-112-820 ..
21 oo JWBS20B-112-821 ..
22 i, TS-2342102 .............
23 e, TS-1550071 .............
24 ... JWBS20B-112-824 ..
25 e, JWBS20B-112-825 ..
26 ., TS-1550061 .............
27 o, JWBS20B-112-827 ..
28 e, PM1500-010-28........

Description

Spring
Bushing
Plate
Hex Nut
Set Screw
Bearing
Adjusting Bolt

Adjust Plate Weldment (includes #9 Nut)

Flat Washer
Spring Washer

Socket Head Button Screw

Set Screw
Locate Block
Set Screw
Nylon Nut
Flat Washer

Upper Wheel Sliding Bracket

Bushing Bearing

12



JWBS-18/20 Lower Blade Guide Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Lower Blade Guide Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1142 .......Lower Blade Guide Assembly (#1 thru 12) .......... coccvvvvvvivveiniiininininininininnn,
1o, PM1500-096-01 ....... Lower Blade GUIde SUPPOIT.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiies coiiiee et eeesiieeeesireee e 1
2 PM1500-096-02 ....... ECCENtriC Shaft.. ... e 2
3 PM1800B-059-05.....Retaining RiNG .......ccccoeiiiiiieiiiiiee e S15. 2
4 BB-620277............... Ball Bearing........cccovcvveeeiiiiiieiieeee e 6202Z7Z......covvviiin 4
5 PM1800B-059-02.....Knurled Adjusting KNOD ........c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e 2
(G TS-1503101 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ceevveeeeinivieeeinineeenn MBX45 ......cooviiiieeenn, 2
T o PM1500-095-16 ....... LOCK KNOD 1 e 1
8 i JWBS15-1137-508...LOCK KNMOD ...ttt bttt e e et 1
9, PM1800B-059-017...C0NE SPIING ..ceieeeieieie ittt ceer e e 1
10 e TS-2361061 ............. SPrNG WaShEr .......covvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaees M6 ..o 2
11 e PM1B00B-059-04..... SPACET ... .eieiiteieittteeitee ettt ettt ettt e str e e st e e sabeeabeeaabs £abeeeasseesbeeaabneesnbeeaaneeens 2
12 JWBS15-1138-332... SPIIMNQ . eeteuteeitieatite sttt ettt e et et e e st e e sib e e st e e s beee beeessseesbeeaabreesbeeennneenans 1

13



JWBS-18/20 Upper Blade Guide Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Upper Blade Guide Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1126 .......Upper Blade Guide Assembly (#1 thru 18) .......... ooovieeiiiiiiieiiiiiie e
1o, PM1500-095-01 ....... Upper Blade Guide SUPPOIT.........eeiiiiiiiieiiiiiieiis ceeeiiee e 1
2 PM1500-095-02 ....... ECCENtriC Shaft......oie s e 2
3 PM1800B-059-05.....Retaining RiNG .......ccccoeiiiiiieiiiiee e S15. 2
4 BB-620277............... Ball Bearing........cccoouveeeiiiiiieiicee e 6202Z7Z......coovviiin 4
5 i PM1800B-059-02.....KNUred KNOD .......cociiiiiieiiii e et 2
6. TS-1503101 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........evvvvvvveveveveeeeeieeenennnns M6X45 .......ccovvveveeene 2
T, PM1500-095-07 ....... Y o= Lo [o TS 1= = = TP 1
8 i TS-1523011............. S SCIEW ...ttt MBX6 ... 2
9. PM1500-085-29 ....... Retaining RiNG .....coooviiiiiiieecececccececc e S8 1
10 e PM1500-085-28 ....... Thrust Bearing HOIAEr ............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis eeivisiareeeieieeneeeneeennnrnenne 1
11 e JWBS15-1121-611...Ball BEArNG......ccuveeeiiiiieeeiiiiee e 608ZZ.......oeveviiiienn 1
12 .. PM1500-085-26 ....... Retaining RiNG .......ocoveeiiiiiieeeeee e, R22 i, 1
13 . PM1500-085-25 ....... AJUSE SNAFE. ... e 1
14 ... PM1500-095-14 ....... HEX POST....eeiiiiieiie ettt stee e ettt e e e abb e e e abb e e e abreeeeans 1
5. PM1500-095-15........ Upper Guide SUPPOIt BIOCK ..........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiit e 1
16 e PM1500-095-16........ 1 Tod | 12 o o PRSI 1
17 v PM1800B-059-017...C0NE SPIING ..etttrieiutieitieeaiteeasieeesireeabeeesibeeabeeaats sasbeeesseesseesasseesreeanseeans 4
18 e PM1B00B-059-04..... SPACET ... .eieiiteieitteeetie ettt et et e sttt e sbe e e sibeesbeeaabs £abeeeasbeeabeeaabeeesbeeanreeans 2

14



JWBS-18/20 Rip Fence Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Rip Fence Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1128 .......Rip Fence Assembly (#1 thru 18) ............cevvvviviins evvvrnieininininininrnrnnnnnnnn.
1o, JWBS15-1123-201...FENCE BOUY ......ooviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieisisisiersrseeesisrrenes seresesssrsenrnrnrnrnrnna. 1
2 i, JWBS15-1123-202...LOCK BIOCK......cuueiiiiieiiiii et e et e e e e et e e e e e e eaaeeeeeas 1
3, JWBS18B-1128-203 Aluminum FENCE .......ocoevviiiiiieeieeeieeeiee e 572mMmM...ccccciiiiiiiinn... 1
4o, TS-2311101 ............. I LU T MLO .., 6
5 TS-2361101 ............. Spring Washer ... MLO .o 2
(S I TS-1550071 ............. Flat WasSher.........oooiieeeiiieeeeeeee e MLO .o, 4
T o, JWBS15-1123-207...SEL SCIEW .....civeiiii it r e M10OX80 .......evvvvvneennneen. 2
< J JWBS15-1123-208...KNOD ....cvveieiiiiiieeee e M8BXA0 ......coovveveeeeennn. 2
9 e PM1500-107-10....... NYION PAU.....o it cettee et 1
10 e, JWBS15-1123-210... Adjustment KNOD............covviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiiies M8BX50 ......cvvviveeeeeinnn. 1
11 .., JWBSI15-1123-211.. . FIDEI WaASKHET ...ttt et e e e e e e e eeas 1
12 . TS-1540061 ............. I LU ST M8 ..o, 2
13 ., JWBS15-1123-213...KNOD .cuueiiii e M8BX40 ......ccoeveveeeeeann. 1
14 ............. JWBS15-1123-214...L0CALE BIOCK.......iiiieeeiiiiie et e et ee e e e st e e e et e s eaaaeeseeas 1
15 .. PM1800B-059-017...C0NE SPFING .eetieiiiiiitiiiiiiaaaae ittt eee e e e e ettt eeaaaaes aabbseeeaeaeseaaanbnseeeeaaaaaaanns 1
16 .o, JWBS15-1123-216...KNOD ...covveeiiiiiiiieeee e MBX14 ..., 1
17 . JWBS18B-1128-217 FENCE GUIAE R ...eueeieieeieeeeee et ettt e e e e e eaaan 1
18............. JWBSL8B-1128-218 ... SCAIC . eeeeeee et et e e e 1
19 .. JWBS15-1123-219..Wave WaSher........couoeiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeeeie e @8X1I3 MM ..covvneeennnee. 1

15



JWBS-15/18/20 Miter Gauge Assembly — Exploded View

13.9.2 JWBS-15/18/20 Miter Gauge Assembly — Parts List

Index No

Part No

JWBS15-1122..........
JWBS15-1122-701...
JWBS15-1122-702...
JWBS15-1122-703...
JWBS15-1122-704...
PWBS14-251-5........
JWBS15-1122-706...
JWBS15-1122-707...
JWBS15-1122-708...
JWBS15-1122-7009...

Description Size Qty
Miter Gauge Assembly (#1 thru 9) .......covoiiiiiiiies o
GUIAE BAI ....iiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeetieeeeteteveseeeeesesebasesasebasees sbsssssssssrsressssesrnrsssrnrrrnnes 1
GUIAE PIBCE....eiiiiiieeeieeeeeteeeeee ettt bt bebasebebees sbaesssssrsrsrerersrsrarsrsrnrsrnees 1
Countersunk Bolt ..........coevvvivivieiiiiiiiiieveieeeeens MBX6 .......ceovvveviiiienen 1
POINEET ... e e ot e e e e e e s e e e e e 1
Pan Head Flanged Screw.........cccoooeeveeiiecnnn. M5X8 ....covvvvieieieieieeee, 1
Steel PiN....oooi e @6x10mm .......coeueneee 1
Miter Gauge BOAY .......cooooiiiiiiie e 1
NYION WaASNEL ... ..o 1
HANAIE ... e 1

16



Electrical Connections
JWBS-20-M.....714800M ....~230,50Hz

1~,230V,50Hz

N L1 PE
1.5mm?*
wl
a3 z
o]
Limlt of equipment
—
ML PE
D
b NS
1.5mm? Opertlonal
bonding
¥ connectlon
KM Ly
Al i 1,5mm? Lx__—/
1.5mm* AD» FR1 GNYE lm
- [ BAl - Band saw motor
j o BU | M\u 1~230V 50Hz
L 1~/ 2.25KW 13.5A
0.75mm?
> = al I
@ @ x = colour of strands
] ] BK black
AC  AC DC DC ‘én'fl""' E{Ege
REGULATOR CIRCU|T BOARD RD | red
BN brown
GNYE| green-yellow
oG orange
meaning of symbol
SB switch
M motor
KM contact swltch
FR1 overload
sSQ lImit switch
FRZ | temperalure swiich
0,75mm?
sQ FR2 FR1 KM
BK BL A2 A
e ~—
EN

17




Electrical Connections
JWBS-20-T.....714850T

....3~400,50Hz

3~,400V,50Hz
L1L2L3 PE
1.0mm?
w
Z| D x >
m| | o =z
U]
Limit of equipment
—O—
L1{L2/L3] PE
=y
N2
1.0mm? Opertional
bonding
‘¥ connection
KM (ﬁ‘\
e 1.0mm? M =/
1.0mm? ﬂ* FR1 GNYE oD
‘|L [A] BN oBK 7 Band saw motor
i n TR B /i | 3~400V 50Hz
- " BK o % 3.75KW 8.8A
— \__QBK—\.
RD
~_7
0.75mm?
o = o
o o ¢ = colour of strands
p8 ‘ BK blapk
AC AC DC DC ;\"J' ;\i:ge
REGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD EB [ﬁgwn
GNYE| green-yellow
0G orange
meanling of symbol
SB switch
M motor
KM contact switch
FR1 overload
S0 limit switch
FR2 temperature switch
KJD12
0.75mmz  Start
— SB1
sSQ FR2 FR1 KM
BU 2 BN A2 [T Al
o ~ ~ L
BU 4

18




19






